

## Morarji Desai National Institute of Yoga Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India

68, Ashok Road, New Delhi – 110 001 Ph: 011-23351099, 23730418 Fax: 011- 23721472 Email: dir-mdniy@nic.in Web site: www.yogamdniy.nic.in

## Admission to (OFFLINE/ONLINE) CERTIFICATE COURSE IN YOGA FOR WELLNESS INSTRUCTOR (April to Sept, 2025)

(A part time course for six months duration)

## General Guidelines for CCYWI Candidate.

- > Only eligible candidates need to apply. Fees once paid, will not be refunded in any circumstances.
- Deposit the requisite fee i.e. Rs. 18,250/- (Other than SC/ST/EWS), Rs. 10,750/ (SC/ST/EWS only) & \$ 1225 (Foreigner) to the Institute Bank account number by using any payment method and thereafter note down the Transaction ID for record purpose.
- Candidates must keep the screenshot/photo/click of payment made and this will be share with your class teachers.
- Candidate must fill his/her Name's & Father's Name spellings correctly wherever asked in the form in Sentence Case Only, for example First Letter of Name should be capital i.e. "Amit Kumar"
- > Candidate must upload the necessary documents/ candidate's own photograph while filling the application form.
- > All the applicants for this course should also follow the guidelines mentioned in the prospectus and official website of MDNIY.
- For any queries related to admission, Please contact Ph.: 011-23351099 or visit the official website of MDNIY (NewsTicker) i.e. <a href="http://www.yogamdniy.nic.in/">http://www.yogamdniy.nic.in/</a>

SI. No.	Hosted by (Venue)	Timings	Seats	Course Mode
l.	Morarji Desai National Institute of Yoga, 68,Ashok Road, New Delhi-110001	Batch-I & II Morning (07:00 to II:00am) (Monday to Friday)	60	ONLINE MODE ONLY
		Batch-III & IV Evening (03:00 to 07:00pm) (Monday to Friday)	60	OFFLINE MODE ONLY

## **Details for online Payment:**

- Account Holders Name: Morarji Desai National Institute of Yoga
- Account Number: 26030100006213
- Branch: Bank Of Baroda, Nirman Bhawan Brach, New Delhi
- IFSC Code: BARBONIRDEL (Fifth Digit is Zero)

Admission Link for CCYWI (Morarji Desai National Institute of Yoga)

Admn. Start Date: 21.02.2025

CLICK HERE 🖗

End Date: 21.03.2025



Morning Link. https://forms.gle/54ka69rs4QYg32v38

